Desenvolvimento Econômico e Social (“BNDES”), conforme divulgado em Comunicado 

ao Mercado em 20 de agosto de 2025, ocorreu nesta data a liberação de recursos no 

montante total de R$ 20.000.000,00 (vinte milhões de reais). 

A liberação ocorreu em duas tranches principais:  

(i) R$ 16,7 milhões, com prazo total de 192 (cento e noventa e dois) meses, equivalente 

a 16 (dezesseis) anos, à taxa de juros correspondente à SELIC + 1,31% ao ano; 

(ii) R$ 3,3 milhões, com prazo total de 84 (oitenta e quatro) meses, equivalente a 7 (sete) 

anos, à taxa de juros correspondente à SELIC + 1,70% ao ano.

[...]

Econômico e Social – “BNDES”), as previously disclosed in a Notice to the Market dated 

August 20, 2025, the disbursement of funds in the total amount of BRL 20,000,000.00 

(twenty million reais) occurred on this date. 

The disbursement was made in two main tranches: 

(i) BRL 16.7 million, with a total maturity of 192 (one hundred and ninety-two) months, 

equivalent to 16 (sixteen) years, at an interest rate corresponding to SELIC plus 1.31% 

per annum; 

(ii) BRL 3.3 million, with a total maturity of 84 (eighty-four) months, equivalent to 7 

(seven) years, at an interest rate corresponding to SELIC plus 1.70% per annum.